

15th February 2023

BSE Limited,
Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 530145

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper advertisement pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (including any statutory modification(s), amendment(s), and re-enactment(s) thereof), we are hereby enclosing copies of Newspaper advertisement of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Third Quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2022 published in the following newspapers:-

1. Business Standard (All edition) - English language
2. Mumbai Lakshdeep (Mumbai edition) - Marathi language

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

FOR KISAN MOULDINGS LIMITED

Vijay
Indukumar
Joshi

Digitally signed by Vijay
Indukumar Joshi
Date: 2023.02.15
12:21:23 +05'30'



.....
Vijay Joshi
Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

Sr. No.		Particulars		Standalone						Consolidated					
				Quarter Ended		Period Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Period Ended		Year Ended		
				31-Dec-22 Unaudited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	31-Dec-21 Unaudited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Dec-21 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	31-Dec-21 Unaudited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited	
1	Total Income	6,747.96	5,881.00	7,260.50	19,217.83	20,839.61	31,088.73	6,747.66	5,880.70	7,260.20	19,216.93	20,838.71	31,087.53		
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax and an Exceptional items	(1,555.06)	(1,422.03)	(2,620.82)	(4,473.96)	(5,395.60)	(8,498.46)	(1,556.71)	(1,423.95)	(2,621.18)	(4,478.90)	(5,400.14)	(8,508.64)		
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,555.06)	(1,422.03)	(2,620.82)	(4,473.96)	(5,395.60)	(8,498.46)	(1,556.71)	(1,423.95)	(2,621.18)	(4,478.90)	(5,400.14)	(8,508.64)		
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	(1,555.59)	(1,391.85)	(2,603.42)	(4,458.55)	(5,382.75)	(8,474.92)	(1,587.24)	(1,393.78)	(2,603.79)	(4,463.49)	(5,387.30)	(8,485.11)		
5	Paid-up equity share capital of Rs 10 each	3,386.31	3,386.31	3,386.31	3,386.31	3,386.31	3,386.31	3,386.31	3,386.31	3,386.31	3,386.31	3,386.31	3,386.31		
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (As per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	-	(4,344.28)	-	-	-	-	-	(4,318.50)		
7	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	10,309.89	-	-	-	-	-	10,309.89		
8	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	-	(957.96)	-	-	-	-	-	(932.16)		
9	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-	N/A	-	-	-	-	-	N/A		
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	N/A	-	-	-	-	-	N/A		
11	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	11.00	-	-	-	-	-	11.02		
12	Earning per equity share (EPS) (In Rs) (Not annualised for quarters) - Basic & Diluted	(4.59)	(4.20)	(7.74)	(13.21)	(15.93)	(25.10)	(4.60)	(4.21)	(7.74)	(13.23)	(15.95)	(25.13)		
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	N/A	-	-	-	-	-	N/A		
14	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	N/A	-	-	-	-	-	N/A		
15	Debt Service coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	(0.15)	-	-	-	-	-	(0.15)		
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	(1.56)	-	-	-	-	-	(1.56)		

Notes:-
1 The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the board of directors at its meeting held on 13th February 2023.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and nine months ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) as well as on Company's Website (www.kisangroup.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Kisan Mouldings Limited,
Sd/-
Sanjeev A Aggarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00964076

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th February, 2023

